into a consent order in respect of the resolutions to be tabled at the adjourned 15th AGM and
for the Company to send out the requisite notices to the members of the Company in relation
to the business to be transacted at the adjourned 15th AGM. Pursuant to the consent order,
cost of RM5,000 is to be paid by the Company to Yeoh Eng Kong. As at the date of the
financial statements, the Company has yet to be served with the sealed consent order. Upon
service of the consent order, the Company is to pay the cost of RM5,000 to Yeoh Eng Kong.

39. 	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

(a) 	 The comparative figures were for a period of more than eighteen months and may not be
comparable with the current financial year’s figures of seventeen months.

(b) 	 The comparative figures of the Group and the Company were audited by another firm of
Chartered Accountants. The following entries were made to the statement of profit or loss
and other comprehensive income of prior period due to reclassification made to conform
with the current year’s presentations as follows:

		 As previously
		  reported 	  	 As restated
		  31.1.2020 	 Reclassified	 31.1.2020
		  RM 		  RM
Statement of profit or loss and other
  comprehensive income (extracted):
Revenue 		  8,049,105 	 148,938 	 8,198,043
Other income 		  1,912,190	  (148,938) 	 1,763,252

Statement of cash flows (extracted):
Increase in other receivables		   (4,035,900)	  2,500 	 (4,033,400)
Increase in amount due from director 		  2,500 	 (2,500)	  -

Notes to Financial Statements (extracted):
Amount due from subsidiaries 		  10,198,971 	 8,303,628 	 18,502,599
Accumulated impairment losses 		  (10,198,971)	  (8,303,628) 	 (18,502,599)

40. 	 AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These financial statements were authorised for issue on 15 November 2021 by the Board of
Directors.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

Chapter 4: Additional Info

134
136
137

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING NOTICE OF AGM

PROXY FORM

134INIX TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2021

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
AS AT 27 SEPTEMBER 2021

SHARE CAPITAL

Total Number of Issued Shares  	 :	 508,603,720
Issued Share Capital 	 :	 RM 68,642,128.510
Class of Shares 	 :	 Ordinary Shares